HEADER
CODE VOLTAGE
250 25V DC
500 50V DC
201 200V DC
251 250V DC
HOW TO ORDER MA     0805     CG     101     J    500     PR    Q
PRO-CAP TYPE:
SIZE CODE:
DIELECTRIC CODE:
CAPACITANCE CODE:
TOLERANCE CODE:
RATED VOLTAGE CODE:
PACKAGING CODE:
SPECIAL CAPACITOR TYPE CODE:
0201 0402 0603 0805
Capacitance expressed in pico farads (pF).
First two digits are significant figures.
Third digit denotes the number of zeros.
Use R for decimal point for values less then 10pF.
A few examples are shown with codes.
CODE DIELECTRIC
CG NPO
(nF) CAPACITANCE (pF) CODE
0.1 pF 0R1
4.7 pF 4R7
10 pF 100
0.22 nF 220 pF 221
CODE TOLERANCE CODE TOLERANCE CODE TOLERANCE
P ± 0.03pF F ± 1% M ± 20%
A ± 0.05pF G ± 2%
B ± 0.10pF J ± 5%
C ± 0.25pF K ± 10%
2 significant digits + number of zeros.
MA-Q Series
MULTILAYER CERAMIC CHIP CAPACITORS       - ULTRA-LOW ESR & HI-Q NPO
CODE TYPE
Q Ultra-Low ESR & HI-Q
CODE PACKAGING
PR Tape and Reel 7” Reel, Cardboard Tape
MULTILAYER CERAMIC CHIP CAPACITORS        - ULTRA-LOW ESR & HI-Q NPO
DESCRIPTION: CHIP SERIES (MA-Q TYPE)
SELECTION OF CERAMIC CHIP CAPACITOR
Dielectric CG
NPO
• Ultra-Low ESR
• High Self Resonance Frequencies
• High Working Voltage
• Ultra Hi-Q NPO Dielectric
The Pro-Cap Electronics MA-Q Series Ultra-Low ESR Capacitors are ideally suited for applications such as base station
products, high Q Frequency sources, portable wireless systems, and RF integrated circuits. The unique combination of
characteristics, performance, and high working voltage allows the MA-Q Series to exceed the dielectric RF performance
of any other series capacitors and to meet or exceed EIA-198, MIL-PRF-55681 and MIL-PRF-123 requirements.
	 1. DIELECTRIC TYPE
		  The choice of dielectric is determined by the required capacitance-temperature stability. We offer
		  CG.
	 2. CAPACITANCE AND TOLERANCE
		  Capacitance and its tolerance are determined by circuit requirement and cost consideration.
	 3. RATED VOLTAGE
		  Rated voltage is determined by circuit requirement.
	 4. SIZE
		  Size is determined by the circuit design and cost consideration.
	 5. PACKAGING
		  Specify the packaging of Capacitors as TAPE & REEL.
	 6. NON-STANDARD REQUIREMENTS
		  Specify any non-standard requirements which are not stated in the catalogue.
MA-Q Series
MULTILAYER CERAMIC CHIP CAPACITORS       - ULTRA-LOW ESR & HI-Q NPO
ENVIRONMENTAL CHARACTERISTICS
DIELECTRIC CHARACTERISTICS
Temperature Coefficient 0 ± 30ppm / °C, -55 to 125°C
Quality Factor:
Insulation Resistance: > 10G @ 25°C, WVDC;
125°C IR is 10% of 25 rating
Dielectric Strength: 2.5 x WVDC min,
25°C, 50 mA max
Test Parameters: 1MHz ± 50kHz
1.0 ± 0.2, VRMS, 25°C
Available Capacitance: 0201 Size: 0.2 - 20pF
0402 Size: 0.2 - 33pF
0603 Size: 0.2 - 100pF
0805 Size: 0.3 - 220pF
Specification Test Parameters
Solderability: Solder coverage: 90% of metalized areas